

9-7-2016

State v. Mann Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 43745

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Mann Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 43745" (2016). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 6311.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6311

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	
Plaintiff-Respondent,)	NO. 43745
)	
v.)	KOOTENAI COUNTY NO.
)	CR 2015-1903
JESSE EUGENE MANN,)	
)	REPLY BRIEF
Defendant-Appellant.)	
_____)	

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF KOOTENAI**

HONORABLE JOHN T. MITCHELL
District Judge

ERIC D. FREDERICKSEN
Interim State Appellate Public Defender
State of Idaho
I.S.B. #6555

JENNY C. SWINFORD
Deputy State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #9263
P.O. Box 2816
Boise, ID 83701
(208) 334-2712

KENNETH K. JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534

**ATTORNEYS FOR
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

**ATTORNEY FOR
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. The District Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Mann’s Motion To Suppress	3
II. The District Court Erred When It Failed To Instruct The Jury That The State Had To Prove Mr. Mann Possessed The Paraphernalia With The Intent To Use In Idaho	6
CONCLUSION	8
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Jones v. United States</i> , 362 U.S. 257 (1960)	4, 5
<i>Rakas v. Illinois</i> , 439 U.S. 128 (1978)	5
<i>State v. Cutler</i> , 144 Idaho 272 (Ct. App. 2007)	3
<i>State v. Hanson</i> , 142 Idaho 711 (Ct. App. 2006).....	5
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 447 F.3d 1191 (9th Cir. 2006)	3, 4, 5
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 134 Idaho 590 (Ct. App. 2000).....	7
<i>United States v. Best</i> , 135 F.3d 1223 (8th Cir. 1998).....	3
<i>United States v. Dorais</i> , 241 F.3d 1124 (9th Cir. 2001).....	4
<i>United States v. Henderson</i> , 241 F.3d 638 (9th Cir. 2001).....	4
<i>United States v. Kennedy</i> , 638 F.3d 159 (7th Cir. 2011).....	4
<i>United States v. Portillo</i> , 633 F.2d 1313 (9th Cir. 1980)	4, 5
<i>United States v. Sanford</i> , 806 F.3d 954 (7th Cir. 2015).....	4
<i>United States v. Smith</i> , 263 F.3d 571 (6th Cir. 2001)	3

Statutes

I.C. § 37-2734A	6
-----------------------	---

Additional Authorities

<i>Hertz and The Fourth Amendment: A Post-Rakas Examination of an Unauthorized Driver's Standing to Challenge the Legality of a Rental Car Search</i> , 15 GEO. MASON L. REV. 149 (2008).....	5
I.C.J.I 408.....	6
